
Waynesburg (6-10,2-3 PAC) -vs- Geneva (7-8,4-2 PAC)
01/17/26 at Metheny Fieldhouse, Beaver Falls, PA

 
 

 
 
Waynesburg 62

Geneva 43

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 304
Site: Metheny Fieldhouse, Beaver Falls, PA
Referees: Mark Wise, Mark Schmidt, Shane Snyder

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Waynesburg 25 37 62
Geneva 16 27 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Keesee,Casey * 32 8-14 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 17
04 Rhodes,Jackson * 40 5-10 1-4 3-4 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 2 14
12 Blake,Aiden * 29 3-11 2-5 5-6 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 13
13 Goins,Jalen * 37 3-8 0-2 1-4 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 2 7
00 Smith,Mikey * 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 6
23 Bilovus,Scott 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Raikes,Donovan 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 0 2
24 Barnhart,Grant 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Rivers,Demetrius 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 5-21 9-14 12-30 42 16 7 6 2 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 2-12   16.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 15-32   46.88 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 24-61   39.3 % 5-21   23.8 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Barker,Trey * 38 7-16 2-6 2-2 0-8 8 2 1 1 0 0 18
00 Million,Nick * 26 2-10 1-7 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 5
21 Coletti,Tommy * 36 1-5 1-4 0-2 1-1 2 3 1 4 1 0 3
35 Srock,Alec * 19 1-2 0-0 1-4 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 3
11 Bertovich,Jonathan * 27 1-11 0-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 0 1 0 2
44 Matthews,Austin 18 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 2 5
12 Lucas,Tayt 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
02 Edwards,Ryan 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
33 Fisher,Micah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lauer,Danny 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Brush,Elijah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-55 5-26 6-12 12-26 38 14 7 11 2 3 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93 % 2-15   13.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 3-11   27.27 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 16-55   29.1 % 5-26   19.2 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Waynesburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Geneva
MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN 19:40
REBOUND OFF by GOINS,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by RHODES,JACKSON 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY
19:03 MISS 3PTR by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY
18:15 MISS JUMPER by MILLION,NICK

REBOUND DEF by RHODES,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint) 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
17:34 MISS LAYUP by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,MIKEY 17:34
REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:29 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GOINS,JALEN --

17:12 MISS 3PTR by COLETTI,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by SROCK,ALEC

16:55 MISS 3PTR by COLETTI,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by SROCK,ALEC

FOUL  by SMITH,MIKEY 16:50
16:50 MISS FT by SROCK,ALEC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:50 MISS FT by SROCK,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by RHODES,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN 16:17 5-0 V 5

15:58 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,TREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,TOMMY
15:26 MISS 3PTR by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
15:24 FOUL  by SROCK,ALEC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
15:24 SUB OUT by SROCK,ALEC
15:24 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by GOINS,JALEN 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:45 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:45 FOUL  by COLETTI,TOMMY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint) 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLION,NICK
14:10 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLION,NICK
13:55 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by KEESEE,CASEY 13:55
TURNOVER  by KEESEE,CASEY 13:49

13:49 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
13:31 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLION,NICK

-- ASSIST  by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by BLAKE,AIDEN 13:13

13:13 STEAL  by MILLION,NICK
13:07 MISS 3PTR by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint) 12:41 7-5 V 2

12:09 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,TREY
-- ASSIST  by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN



MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint) 11:47
11:47 BLOCK  by COLETTI,TOMMY

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY
11:40 MISS 3PTR by MILLION,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:40 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
11:40 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
11:40 SUB IN by SROCK,ALEC

SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY 11:40
SUB OUT by BLAKE,AIDEN 11:40
SUB OUT by GOINS,JALEN 11:40
SUB IN by RAIKES,DONOVAN 11:40
SUB IN by BILOVUS,SCOTT 11:40
SUB IN by BARNHART,GRANT 11:40
MISS LAYUP by RAIKES,DONOVAN(in the paint) 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
10:58 MISS JUMPER by MILLION,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:58 SUB OUT by MILLION,NICK
10:58 SUB OUT by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
10:58 SUB IN by EDWARDS,RYAN
10:58 SUB IN by LUCAS,TAYT

GOOD LAYUP by RAIKES,DONOVAN(in the paint) 10:45 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by KEESEE,CASEY --

10:15 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by RHODES,JACKSON 09:58 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by KEESEE,CASEY --

09:30 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,TREY
REBOUND DEF by RAIKES,DONOVAN --
FOUL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN 09:23
TURNOVER  by RAIKES,DONOVAN 09:23

08:58 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,TREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SROCK,ALEC

08:53 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,TREY
MISS 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SROCK,ALEC
FOUL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN 08:33
SUB OUT by RAIKES,DONOVAN 08:33
SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY 08:33
SUB IN by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 08:33
SUB IN by GOINS,JALEN 08:33
FOUL  by BILOVUS,SCOTT 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by BARKER,TREY
08:13 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
07:55 TURNOVER  by COLETTI,TOMMY

STEAL  by RHODES,JACKSON 07:55
GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint) 07:43 14-12 V 2

07:37 TURNOVER  by COLETTI,TOMMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by LUCAS,TAYT
07:37 SUB OUT by COLETTI,TOMMY
07:37 SUB IN by MILLION,NICK
07:37 SUB IN by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by BARNHART,GRANT 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLION,NICK

07:00 TURNOVER  by SROCK,ALEC
07:00 SUB OUT by SROCK,ALEC
07:00 SUB IN by BARKER,TREY

MISS 3PTR by BARNHART,GRANT 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RYAN

06:36 MISS 3PTR by MILLION,NICK



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:19 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:56 16-14 V 2
05:56 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
05:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RYAN
05:56 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
05:56 SUB IN by COLETTI,TOMMY
05:56 SUB IN by SROCK,ALEC

GOOD FT by RHODES,JACKSON 05:56 17-14 V 3
SUB OUT by BILOVUS,SCOTT 05:56
SUB IN by BLAKE,AIDEN 05:56
FOUL  by BLAKE,AIDEN 05:40
FOUL  by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 05:36

05:17 MISS 3PTR by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by RHODES,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by RHODES,JACKSON 05:03
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
04:37 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 04:37
SUB IN by SMITH,MIKEY 04:37
MISS 3PTR by GOINS,JALEN 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLION,NICK
04:01 TURNOVER  by MILLION,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
SUB OUT by BARNHART,GRANT 04:00
SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY 04:00

03:44 FOUL  by SROCK,ALEC
MISS FT by GOINS,JALEN 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:44 SUB OUT by SROCK,ALEC
03:44 SUB IN by BRUSH,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN 03:44 18-14 V 4
03:21 MISS 3PTR by MILLION,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
03:12 FOUL  by BRUSH,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BLAKE,AIDEN 03:12 19-14 V 5
03:12 SUB OUT by BRUSH,ELIJAH
03:12 SUB IN by EDWARDS,RYAN

GOOD FT by BLAKE,AIDEN 03:12 20-14 V 6
02:58 TURNOVER  by COLETTI,TOMMY

STEAL  by GOINS,JALEN 02:58
MISS LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
02:22 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 02:04 22-16 V 6
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY 01:45
SUB IN by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 01:45

01:45 MISS 3PTR by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS --
MISS TIPIN by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS --
MISS TIPIN by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint) 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLION,NICK

00:52 MISS 3PTR by MILLION,NICK



REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:30 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by GOINS,JALEN --

00:30 FOUL  by COLETTI,TOMMY
00:30 SUB OUT by COLETTI,TOMMY
00:30 SUB IN by LUCAS,TAYT

GOOD FT by RHODES,JACKSON 00:30 25-16 V 9
00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,TREY

REBOUND DEF by RHODES,JACKSON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Waynesburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Geneva
20:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by LUCAS,TAYT
20:00 SUB IN by COLETTI,TOMMY
20:00 SUB IN by SROCK,ALEC

SUB OUT by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,MIKEY 20:00
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint) 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY
FOUL  by RHODES,JACKSON 19:33

19:09 TURNOVER  by COLETTI,TOMMY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MIKEY 18:48 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by RHODES,JACKSON --

18:14 MISS 3PTR by COLETTI,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint) 18:06
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,JACKSON --

18:06 FOUL  by BARKER,TREY
MISS FT by RHODES,JACKSON(fastbreak) 18:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RHODES,JACKSON(fastbreak) 18:06 28-16 V 12

17:35 MISS LAYUP by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY --
MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 17:26
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MIKEY --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint) 17:23 30-16 V 14

17:15 30-18 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SROCK,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint) 17:04 32-18 V 14
FOUL  by GOINS,JALEN 16:42

16:42 MISS FT by COLETTI,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:42 MISS FT by COLETTI,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint) 16:24 34-18 V 16
FOUL  by SMITH,MIKEY 16:05

15:56 MISS LAYUP by SROCK,ALEC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN --

15:52 FOUL  by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:52 SUB OUT by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
15:52 SUB OUT by SROCK,ALEC
15:52 SUB IN by EDWARDS,RYAN
15:52 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
15:52 SUB OUT by MILLION,NICK
15:52 SUB IN by LUCAS,TAYT

MISS FT by BLAKE,AIDEN(fastbreak) 15:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BLAKE,AIDEN(fastbreak) 15:52 35-18 V 17
15:31 35-21 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,TREY

-- ASSIST  by COLETTI,TOMMY
GOOD LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 15:13 37-21 V 16

14:51 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint) 14:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by SMITH,MIKEY 14:27
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIKEY 14:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY 14:27
SUB IN by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 14:27

14:18 37-24 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by COLETTI,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by BARKER,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY 13:50 40-24 V 16
13:22 40-26 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,TAYT

MISS LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint) 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY

12:50 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:50 FOUL  by EDWARDS,RYAN
SUB OUT by BLAKE,AIDEN 12:41
SUB IN by BILOVUS,SCOTT 12:41

12:36 FOUL  by LUCAS,TAYT
MISS 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RYAN
12:21 40-28 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT 12:06 43-28 V 15
ASSIST  by RHODES,JACKSON --

11:48 43-31 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,TAYT
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY
11:15 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 11:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15
FOUL  by RHODES,JACKSON 11:08

11:05 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,RYAN
STEAL  by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 11:05

10:56 FOUL  by COLETTI,TOMMY
MISS FT by GOINS,JALEN 10:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RYAN
10:56 SUB IN by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN

MISS FT by GOINS,JALEN 10:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 10:43 45-31 V 14
FOUL  by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 10:23

10:23 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RIVERS,DEMETRIUS 10:23
SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY 10:23
SUB IN by RAIKES,DONOVAN 10:23
SUB IN by BARNHART,GRANT 10:23

10:23 45-32 V 13 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BILOVUS,SCOTT 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,TAYT
09:55 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:35 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,TAYT
09:31 MISS TIPIN by LUCAS,TAYT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RAIKES,DONOVAN 09:31



-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,TAYT
09:22 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,TAYT

STEAL  by GOINS,JALEN 09:22
MISS 3PTR by BARNHART,GRANT 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
09:02 45-34 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by GOINS,JALEN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,TAYT
08:30 MISS LAYUP by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAIKES,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by RHODES,JACKSON 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
FOUL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by LUCAS,TAYT
07:50 SUB IN by MILLION,NICK

SUB OUT by BILOVUS,SCOTT 07:50
SUB OUT by BARNHART,GRANT 07:50
SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY 07:50
SUB IN by BLAKE,AIDEN 07:50

07:50 45-35 V 10 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
07:50 45-36 V 9 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
07:36 FOUL  by BARKER,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 07:18 47-36 V 11
07:01 TURNOVER  by BARKER,TREY

STEAL  by RHODES,JACKSON 07:01
MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,JACKSON --
GOOD TIPIN by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:36 49-36 V 13

06:10 MISS 3PTR by MILLION,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN

06:00 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,TREY
REBOUND DEF by RAIKES,DONOVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN 05:39 52-36 V 16
ASSIST  by RAIKES,DONOVAN --

05:22 MISS 3PTR by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLION,NICK

05:16 52-38 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by MILLION,NICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RHODES,JACKSON 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
04:54 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN 04:34
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,JACKSON --
GOOD TIPIN by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint) 04:30 54-38 V 16

04:21 MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,TOMMY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLETTI,TOMMY

04:21 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,AUSTIN
04:21 SUB IN by SROCK,ALEC
04:10 MISS LAYUP by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SROCK,ALEC
FOUL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 54-39 V 15 GOOD FT by SROCK,ALEC(fastbreak)
03:44 SUB OUT by BERTOVICH,JONATHAN
03:44 SUB IN by EDWARDS,RYAN
03:44 MISS FT by SROCK,ALEC(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 03:26 56-39 V 17



03:05 MISS 3PTR by MILLION,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint) 02:43 58-39 V 19

02:28 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,TREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:28 SUB OUT by MILLION,NICK
02:28 SUB IN by LUCAS,TAYT

MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint) 01:57
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
MISS TIPIN by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY
FOUL  by BLAKE,AIDEN 01:56

01:56 58-40 V 18 GOOD FT by BARKER,TREY(fastbreak)
01:56 SUB OUT by COLETTI,TOMMY
01:56 SUB IN by FISHER,MICAH
01:56 58-41 V 17 GOOD FT by BARKER,TREY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,TREY

01:24 58-43 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SROCK,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,RYAN

01:19 FOUL  by LUCAS,TAYT
01:19 SUB OUT by BARKER,TREY
01:19 SUB IN by LAUER,DANNY

GOOD FT by BLAKE,AIDEN(fastbreak) 01:19 59-43 V 16
GOOD FT by BLAKE,AIDEN(fastbreak) 01:19 60-43 V 17

01:13 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by KEESEE,CASEY 00:47 62-43 V 19

00:32 MISS 3PTR by LAUER,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:08


